				03-07-2	2000	. <u></u>	
БQ <b>Б%6</b> РТ <u>S&amp;H 8/96</u>		3.3.00		101284	808	ET	
		ssistant Commission			808 mached original d	ocuments or copy	y thereof.
1.		conveying parties ien SASAKI					
	<b>、</b> <i>,</i>	hinichi AKAO					
2.	Name and	d address of rece	iving party:				
	4 K	IINEBEA CO., L1 106-73 Oaza Miy itasaku-gun, Nag APAN	ota, Miyota	-machi,		Ma PALLA	A
3.		conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignme Security A			Merger Change of	Name	toemattiste
	Execution	Other: Date: <u>February</u>	24, 2000				
4.	This docu (a) T (b) T	n number(s) or p ment is being file he execution date he title is: * OR ***	d together	with a new appli	cation:		
	(a) P	ment is being file atent Application atent No(s).	No(s). <u>29/</u>	116,236, filed <u>C</u>	ecember 30, 1	1999	
5.	S A 7( S	d address of parts TAAS & HALSEN ttention: James 00 Eleventh Stree uite 500 /ashington, D.C.	∕, LLP D. Halsey, 、 et, N.W.	·		ocument shoul t: 1004.1065/	
6.	Total num	ber of applicatior	ns and pate	nts involved:	1		
7.		[37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized		6 40.00 <b>E</b> ged to deposit a	iccount.		
		ccount No.: 19-3 plicate copy of th				be charged to	o this Deposit Account)
	To the bes	t and signature. st of my knowled of the original do		ef, the foregoing	information is	true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a
		, Jr., Reg. No. 22	2,729	YEI	<u> </u>	February 2	<u>29, 2000</u>
	f Person S			Signature	Tatal	Date	9
. <u></u>				DO NOT USE		number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet: _
				$\land$ /			

40.00 00

02 FC:581

1004.1065/JDH

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gen SASAKI and Shinichi AKAO, citizens of Japan, residing at c/o Minebea Co., Ltd., Karuizawa Manufacturing Unit, 4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyotamachi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled ROD-END BEARING described and claimed in this application for United States Letters Patent, annexed hereto and executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MINEBEA CO., LTD., having an office and principal place of business at 4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to be paid in hand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Gen SASAKI and Shinichi AKAO, Assignors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said MINEBEA CO., LTD., Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, We will, without charge to said Assignee, but at its expense, or the expense of its successors, assigns or legal representatives or such nominees as it may designate, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that We have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

> PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0833

c/o Minebea Co., Ltd., Karnizawa Manufacturing Unit

SIGNED at 4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Son Sasathe Gen SASAKI

Shinichi Alino

Shinichi AKAO

WITNESSES:

Kunio Esaki

junio traje